

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 583 OF 2023

Shriram S. Waghmare

.. Petitioner

Vs.

**The Chairman
National Bank
For Agriculture & Rural
Development & Anr.**

.. Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy for petitioner.

Mr. S. P. Bharti for respondents.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: JANUARY 18, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard the learned advocate for the petitioner.
- 2.** The learned advocate appears for the respondents and seeks time.
- 3.** Place the matter on 22nd February, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2023.01.19
09:58:25
+0530